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BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY (Criterion II, III, V and Vil): 

TOPICISUBJECT 

OF THE ACTIVITY 

OBJECTIVES 

METHODOLOGY 

OUTCOMES 

Seminar by the speaker Prof. Gauri Shanker Kaloiya, AIIMS New 

Delhi and "Biochemical Canvas-Science comic creation clash" under 

CATALYSIS 2024, Biochemical society of Sri Venkesteswara 

College 

To inculcate the understanding of behavioral and cognitive 
science amongst the students. 

To create awareness amongst the students and the faculty 

members about the neurological mechanisms and importance of 
psychological wellbeing. 
To provide a platform to the students to express their scientific 

understanding in the form of comic strips (Biochemical canvas). 

The PowerPoint presentation by the guest speaker Prof. Gauri 

Shanker Kaloiya, AIIMS New Delhi followed by the 
interaction with the students and the faculty members. 
Creation of comic strip based on biological process/phenomena 
in the stipulated time of 30 minutes. 

All the entries of the comic strip were the judged by the panel 
which constitutes Dr. Binuja Varma (Senior Scientist TCS), 
and following faculties of the Department of Biochemistry, 
Dr. Nandita Narayanasamy, Dr. Vandana Malhotra, Dr. 
Nimisha Sinha, Dr. Sarika Yadav and Dr. Lakshay Malhotra. 

The event helped the students to develop deep understanding about the 
behavioral and cognitive mechanisms and their role in psychological 
wellbeing. 
The students shared their stress related experiences and were 
counselled by the speaker which helped them to improve their 
emotional and mental health. 
Biochemical canvas gave the students an opportunity to express their 
understanding about the biological concepts in fun-filled comic way. 
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PROCEEDINGS: 

CATALYSIS 2024 event marked the completion of the vecarlong activities that were organ1sed under 

*CATALYSIS" Biochemical society of Sri Venkateswara college. Every year, the Department 01 

Biochemistry organises seminars, educational trips, guest lectures., alumni interactions, student competiMons, 

etc., under catalysis. This year's theme for catalysis was "Bebavioral and cognitive Science" under which a 

seminar was organised on March 15, 2024, by the speaker Prof Gauri Shanker Kaloiya. The speaker IS 

currently a professor and counsellor at NDDTC, AIIMS, New Delhi. 

Dr. Sarika Yadav, Teacher-in charge, Department of Biochemistry, briefed about the catalysis 2024 and 
summarised the various events organised under the Biochemical Society for the academic year 2023-24. 
This was followed by the introduction of the eminent speaker, Prof. Gauri Shanker Kaloiya, by Dr. Anju 
Kaicker. 

The speaker explained neurological and behavioural sciences and helped the students develop a deep 
understanding of the behavioural and cognitive mechanisms and their role in psychological well-bcing. 
The students shared their stress-related experiences and were counselled by the speaker, which helped them 
to improve their emotional and mental health. 

The lecture was followed by a fun activity for the students, "Biochemical canvas". In which students 
expressed their art and creativity. The students created comic strips based on biological 

processes/phenomena in the stipulated time of 30 minutes. The students could express their understanding 
of biological concepts in a fun-filled comic way. The students' creations were judged by the panel, which 
constitutes Dr. Binuja Varma (Senior Scientist TCS) and the following faculties of the Department of 
Biochemistry, Dr. Nandita Narayanasamy, Dr. Vandana Malhotra, Dr. Nimisha Sinha, Dr. Sarika Yadav, 
and Dr. Lakshay Malhotra. The winners of the Biochemical Canvas competition were as follows: 

1. Winners: 

2. First Runner-up: 
3. Second Runner-up: 

Ms. Nandana and Ms. Sharanya 
Ms. Ankita and Ms. Dakshita 
Tie between Ms Aastha and Ms Shreya & Ms Sana. 
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CATALYSIS: THE BIOCHEMICAL SOCIETY OF SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE 

BRINGS YOU 

BiOCHEMICAL CANVAS 

HEY, DID 
you HEAR 

AB0UT 

COMIC 
CLASH ? 

S.No. 

ZCIENCE COMIC CREATION CLASH 

List of participants for Biochemical Canvas-Science comic creation clash 

COMIC 
CLASH??? 

SO. yOU CHARGE yOUR 

INNER WALT DISNEY AND 
CREATE A SCIENTIFIC 

COMIC WHICH IS EQAULLY 

FUNNY AND RELATABLE 

Aastha Gupta and Sneha Singh 

Rakshita Yadav 

Sana Raza 

THE MOST 
INTERESTING COMIC 
STRIP CONTEST BY 

CATALySIS I! 

Shuhaib and Radhika Raina 

SO. HOW DO 

YOU REGISTER 

Nandana Santosh and Sharanya Patnaik 

Ankita and Dakshta 

TELL ME 
ABOUT IT 

THERE WILL BE ON THE 
SPOT REGISTRA TIONS. 

FOLLOW THE QR CODE TO 

KNOW MORE !! 

Names 



NAME 

FBCH 

MANSHA 

SARTHAK VATS 

ANANYA 

JAGRIT 

NANDANA SANTHOSH 

ADITTEE JOSHI 

HARSHITA SINGH 

NIVEDITA SINGH 

AYUSHMAN SAINI 

ANJALI ROY 

SAUGATA MONDAL 

AARAV VASHISHT 

SRINAYA VS 

KUMARI KRITI SINGH 

|TUBA 

LAISHRAM AATISH 

SRIJANA 

SWATI 

MANMEET 

DEVRAJ BHATI 

|AISHWARYA ADHANA 

RASHMI 

sOURAV MAJI 

|KURU NANCY 

BIPIN KUMAR 

JADGAN AGAN 

AASTHA GUPTA 

ANSHIKA GOYAL 

JYOTI KUMARI 

ROLL NO. 

1223001 

1223002 

1223004 

1223005 

1223006 

1223007 

1223008 

1223009 

1223012 

1223014 

1223016 

1223017 

1223018 

1223019 

1223020 

1223021 

1223023 

1223025 

1223026 

1223028 

1223029 

1223030 

1223032 

1223033 

1223034 

1223035 

1223036 

1223037 

1223038 

SIGNATURE 

Margha 

Nwedita 

Sauga. 

Sowrw ay 

Aasboalguh 



NIKITA 

MUHAMMED FAVAS A K 

ISHIKA RANA 

SHALINI KUMARI 

MAHALAXMI CHITRANJAN 

|NIVEDITA KALIA 

NEGAR SULTANA 

HARJEET SINGH 

MANAVI SRIVASTAVA 

VAIBHAVI SHAHI 

SHRUTI CHAUHAN 

MAHIMA BHARTI 

SNEHA SINGH 

KASHVI SHUKLA 

SOUMYA VERMA 

RIYA CHAUDHRI 

ARUN SONI 

MEDHA BHATNAGAR 

SHARANYA PATNAIK 

NANDITA B KRISHNAKUMAR 

|KAYSAR AHMED 

MST BIZLI KHATUN 

GAURIKA BAHL 

|HARSHIT CHAUDHARY 

|KAUMUDI PRIYADARSHINI MISHRA 

KUNWARJEET SINGH 

AQSA NASEEM 

DEV BISWAS 

MD TONMOY PARVEZ 

|DIVYA JANGRA 

MOHAMMAD KAYOM 

1223039 

1223040 

1223041 

1223042 

1223043 

1223044 

1223046 

1223048 

1223049 

1223050 

1223051 

1223052 

1223053 

1223054 

1223055 

1223056 

1223057 

1223058 

1223059 

1223060 

1223061 

1223062 

1223063 

1223064 

1223065 

1223066 

1223067 

1223069 

1223070 

1223071 

1223072 

A'kita 

LAvedtta 



Piyush Kumar 

Mitesh Bhardwaj 

aditi kumari 

Titiksha jha 

1223073 

1223074 

1223075 

1223076 

Adii 



NAME 

SBCH 

Ananya Datta 

Atiya Ahmad 

Pratha Jamwal 

Prachi Kumar 

Dakshta Minj 
Archit Chauhan 

Ashwini Ranade 

Ishita Kayathwal 
Shreya Kaushal 
Dhruv Yadav 

Vikrant Juneja 

Tazeen Maryum 

Aryan Boruah 

Aanchal Singh 

Ankita Patel 

Yashwi Prajapati 

Peehu Chouksey 

Abhishek Kumar 

Smita Maurya 

Rinzin Lhamo 

Jashan Kumar 

Hiba Haris 

Sana Raza 

Anvesha Yadav 

Ananya 

Dr1sht1 Choudhary 

Vivek Bhardwaj 

Mrinmoyee Paul 

Keerthana A V 

Ekta Jain 

Deepali 
Akshat Kaushik 

Har1sh Tripura 

Rakh1 Mishra 

Shailesh Verma 

ROLL NO 

1222001 

1222002 

1222003 

1222005 

1222006 

1222007 

1222008 

1222009 

1222011 

1222012 

1222013 

1222014 

1222015 

1222016 

1222017 

1222018 

1222020 

1222021 

1222022 

1222023 

1222024 

1222028 

1222029 

1222035 

1222036 

1222037 

1222038 

1222039 

1222040 

1222041 

1222042 

1222043 

1222044 

1222045 

1222046 

SIGNATURE 

A 



Sa ana huari 

Sheen Sandeepsy 
Par Varshney 

Himan Neg 
Ranshta Yadav 

Ragn a Rana 

N tin Raina 

Sampoorna 

Simran 

Manfo0z Aam 

Sach1n Kumar 

Srah 
Aman1 

H1mshweta 

1222047 

1222050 

1222051 

1222053 

1222054 

1222055 

1222056 

1222057 

1222058 

1222059 

1222060 

1222061 

1222063 

Radhikela 
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TBCH 

|ABITHAA 

|ADITI GUPTA 

AJNAS.EA 

AMISH MISHRA 

|ANUSHKA TYAGI 

ARJUN KRISHNA AS 

8HUPENDRA SAINI 
GRITTY E S 

|HIMANSHU 
|Kaavya Lal 

KRISH MEHTA 

KRITIKA SHARMA 

KUMKUM VERMA 

LAVANYA SAINI 

MANAN RANA 

MANGA SAI TEJA 

MOHAMMED ASHIF SHAHEER SHAH KARUVANTHODY 

NABEELA ANSARI 

NATASHA YADAV 

NAVYA NANDINI TRIPATHI 

NEHA ELDOSE 

PANKAJ KISHOR 

PARUL YADAV 

|SAKSHAM NAIDU 

SHANAT SABU 

|SHEKHAR NATH PRAKAS 

|SHUBHAM CHAUDHARY 

SHUHAIB KS 

SIDDHANT BHARDWAJ 

ROLL NO.SIGNATURE 

1221001 

1221002 

1221003 

1221004 

1221006haseA 

1221007 

1221009 

1221013 

1221015||Man 
1221016 

1221019 

1221020| Sm 

1221021 

1221022 

1221023 

1221024 

1221025 

1221026 

1221027 

1221029 

1221028|| Nage 

1221030 

1221031 

1221032 

1221034 

1221035 

1221038 

kuh 

1221039 

1221040|| 

Peote'o 



SUDIKSHA UPPAL 
|TANISHA BABBAL 
TANISHQ DIMRI 

TANYA KAPOOR 

SURYANSH THAKUR 

KATTUBADI SHAMEEM 
KYNA SEN 

Philipphs Thon Ateny Bol 
Medha Sikri 

1221042 

1221044 

1221045 

1221046 

1221054 

1221057 

1221056 

1221055 

1221059 



Jauuioi Slucuna 

atuma Aa 
Sukti Sitonaman 

Roi Sigh 

wikash 

Sdha Ashak 
lumuto Vema 

Venkatywara 

( 

SvC 

B5c.H) 

Shvoy ateg 
Shvg Calage 

8-Se- CH) 

Sunen 

Sochenahy 

sve Biolagual 

Rou No 
13202 

I3 23C15 

|323038 
|32303 | 

132 3 o24 

I3230 53 

I(2 2 o53 

62103? 
023094 

22/b60 3 

22/0606 

1322002 

L322034 
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Pictures 

New Delhi, DL,Ilndia 
-GPS MAp Camra 

DhYuta Kuan, New Delhi, 110021, DL, ndia 
Lat 28.588713, Lony 77.166649 
03/152024 10.34 AM GMTs05. 30 
Note Coptured by GPS Map Canera 

New Delhi, DL, India 

OPS Map Came 

Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi, 110021, DL, India 
Lat 28.588754, Long 77.166661 
03/15/2024 10:36 AM GMT+05:30 
Note: Captured by GPS Map Camera 

NewDelhi, DA,India 
Dhaulakuan, New Delhi 110021, DL 

oPs Mta Caner 

Lat 28.588772. Londia 

CGPS Man Camara 

New Delhi, DL, India 
Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi, 110021, DL, India 
Lat 28.588753, Long 77.166668 
03/15/2024 12 13 PM GMT+05:30 
Note: Captured by GPS Map Canmera 

03/15/2024 10.42 AM GMN0530o 
Note : Captured by GPS ManCam 



WINNERS, -2024 FIRST RUNNER-UP, -2024 

SECOND RUNNER-UP 2024 (Tie) 

GP6 Map Carera 

New Delhi,DL,India 
Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi 110021, DL, India 
Lat 28.588903, Long,77166639 
03/15/2024 12:12 PM GMT+05:30 
Note: Captured by GPs Map Camera 
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Event In-Charge 

Dr. Anju Kaicker 

Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanams 

Dr. Sarika 

Sri Venkateswara College 
(University of Delhi) 

This is to certify that the CATALYSIS- 2024 was successfully conducted on 15th 

March 2024 from 9:30 to 11:30 am by the Department of Biochemistry and its 

event report has been submitted to IQAC for records. 
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Çoordinator, IQAC 
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